
Name of Practice: 
Enter address and 
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Name of Project: 
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Location: 
Enter address here. 
 
 

Ontario Building Code 
Data Matrix, Part 11 – Renovation of Existing Building 

Building Code 
Reference 

 
11.1 

 
Existing Building 
classification: 

 
Describe Existing Use: ________________________________ 
Construction Index: ________________________________ 
Hazard Index:  ________________________________ 
 
  Not Applicable (no change of major occupancy) 

 
11.2.1 
T 11.2.1.1A 
T 11.2.1.1B to N 
 

 
11.2 

 
Alteration to Existing 
Building is: 

 
Basic Renovation  
Extensive Renovation 

 
 
 
 

11.3.3.1 
11.3.3.2 
 

 
11.3 

 
Reduction in 
Performance Level: 

 
 
 
Structural: 
By Increase in occupant load: 
By change of major occupancy: 
Plumbing: 
Sewage-system: 
 

 
 
 
 No 
 No 
 No 
 No 
 No 
 No 

 
 
 
 Yes 
 Yes 
 Yes 
 Yes 
 Yes 

 
11.4.2 
 
11.4.2.1 
11.4.2.2 
11.4.2.3 
11.4.2.4 
11.4.2.5 
 

 
11.4 

 
Compensating 
Construction: 

 
 
 
Structural: 
 
 
Increase in occupant load: 
 
 
Change of major occupancy: 
 
 
Plumbing: 
 
 
Sewage system: 

 
 
 
 No 
 
 
 No 
 
 
 No 
 
 
 No 
 
 
 No 

 
 
 
 Yes (explain) 
 
 
 Yes (explain) 
 
 
 Yes (explain) 
 
 
 Yes (explain) 
 
 
 Yes (explain) 

 
11.4.3 
 
11.4.3.2 
 
 
11.4.3.3 
 
 
11.4.3.4 
 
 
11.4.3.5 
 
 
11.4.3.6 

 
11.5 

 
Compliance 
Alternatives 
Proposed: 
 

 
  No 
 Yes (give number[s]) 

 
11.5.1 
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