## Name of Practice:

Enter address and contact information here.

## Name of Project:

Enter name here.

## Location:

Enter address here.

Ontario Building Code Data Matrix, Part 11 – Renovation of Existing Building					Building Code Reference
11.1	Existing Building classification:	Describe Existing Use: Construction Index: Hazard Index:	aior occupancy)		11.2.1 T 11.2.1.1A T 11.2.1.1B to N
11.2	Alteration to Existing Building is:	Basic Renovation Extensive Renovation			11.3.3.1 11.3.3.2
11.3	Reduction in Performance Level:	Structural: By Increase in occupant load: By change of major occupancy: Plumbing: Sewage-system:	□ No □ No □ No □ No □ No	□ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes	11.4.2 11.4.2.1 11.4.2.2 11.4.2.3 11.4.2.4 11.4.2.5
11.4	Compensating Construction:				11.4.3
		Structural:	□ No	□ Yes (explain)	11.4.3.2
		Increase in occupant load:	□ No	□ Yes (explain)	11.4.3.3
		Change of major occupancy:	□ No	□ Yes (explain)	11.4.3.4
		Plumbing:	D No	□ Yes (explain)	11.4.3.5
		Sewage system:	□ No	□ Yes (explain)	11.4.3.6
11.5	Compliance Alternatives Proposed:	□ No □ Yes (give number[s])			11.5.1